### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2006	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KEJR, INC.	02/12/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	9601 Leandro Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94603	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7172036	
Patent Number:	7216725	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)899-0383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400
Email: maierse@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Maiers/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072034.011200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Maiers

Total Attachments: 2

501093200

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0012 80.00 /1/203

CH \$80,00

source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0013

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEJR, INC., a <u>November 2015-3-6</u> corporation with a business address at 601 North Broadway, Salina, KS 67401 (ASSIGNOR), has agreed to sell and assign to EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation with a business address at 9601 San Leandro Street, Oakland, CA 94603, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described, and the patents identified on attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents"), nunc pro tunc as of December 1, 2006.

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, Assignor is executing this instrument of assignment.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of December 1, 2006, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the Patent and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. Assignor covenant that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention. whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of February, 2010.

KEJR,	INC. (Assignor)
Ву:	- 1 Kong K. Ch. F
	(signature)
Title:	Vía Paulet
Date:	2.12.2010

## EXHIBIT A

## **PATENTS**

Title	Appin. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Country
SOIL SAMPLE CONTAINMENT DEVICE AND METHOD	10/456800	6/6/2003	7172036	2/6/2007	US
SOIL SAMPLING SYSTEM AND METHOD THAT ALLOW HEADSPACE SCREENING AT SPACED INTERVALS WITHOUT DISTURBING SOIL SAMPLE	11/042996	1/24/2005	7216725	5/15/2007	US

CHI 59,206,013\_1

**RECORDED: 02/16/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0015